TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM737740

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GENMAX LLC		06/22/2022	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIDAL VISION PRODUCTS, INC.		
Street Address:	3710 Iron Gate Rd		
City:	Bellingham		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98226		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6342581	GENMAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2066826031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066224900

andreap@seedip.com Email:

Bradley J. Zentz **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: **Suite 5400**

Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	900281.20001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradley J. Zentz
SIGNATURE:	/Bradley Zentz/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=GENMAX Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=GENMAX Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=GENMAX Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007765 FRAME: 0457

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, GENMAX LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company having a mailing address of P.O. Box 41882, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55441 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the owner of trademark rights in the United States, which rights are acquired through use of the marks and through United States trademark registrations, as set forth in the SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS annexed hereto and made part hereof (hereinafter, the TRADEMARK collectively refers to: the trademarks; common law rights; product packaging, product configurations, trade dress as well as any trademarks contained therein; the trademark registration; and any other trademark rights of ASSIGNOR shown or described in the enclosed SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS); and

WHEREAS, TIDAL VISION PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware corporation of 3710 Iron Gate Rd, Bellingham, Washington 98226 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring all the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to, and under the TRADEMARK, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARK; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns its entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARK;

ASSIGNOR does also hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns all claims for damages by reason of past and present infringement of the TRADEMARK, including the trademark rights established by use, the registrations and applications, and the right to sue for and collect damages and other relief;

ASSIGNOR further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to record the right to the TRADEMARK as the property of ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute such further documents as may be required in the United States to record and/or establish ASSIGNEE as the owner of the Trademark, and all rights herein assigned.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank – Signature Page to Follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007765 FRAME: 0458 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties duly execute this Agreement by their authorized representatives, made effective as of June 22, 2022.

GENMAX LLC

a Minnesota limited liability company

By: Joshua R. Krenz

Title: Manager, GenMax LLC

TIDAL VISION PRODUCTS, INC.

a Delaware corporation

By: Kevin Hammill

Title: CEO of Tidal Grow - Agriculture

Division of Tidal Vision Products, Inc.

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
GENMAX	6,342,581	May 4, 2021

Common Law Trademarks

RECORDED: 06/29/2022



GENMAX & design (in color and black and white) Individual and combined trade dress elements

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007765 FRAME: 0460